113124

-CH \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Kim K. Lau | 01/14/2002 |
| Jonathan Mark Slater | 01/25/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Drew Scientific Limited |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Sowerby Woods Industrial Estate |
| Internal Address: | Park Road |
| City: | Barrow-in-Furness |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | LA14 4QR |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11312486 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

T

Phone: 212-692-1092

Email: lwilson@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: M. Lisa Wilson
Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP
Address Line 2: 380 Lexington Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

| | ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D2251-00109 |
|---|-------------------------|-------------|
| ш | | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Lisa Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

500102806

source=20060510155157674#page1.tif

| PATENT | 7600 FRAME: 0030

REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| (Inventors) | | (1) | Kim King Tong LAU a citiz Gordon House 29 Gordon | zen of of: c/o Bir Square London | beck College WC1H 0PP | Department The United F | nt of Chemist Kingdom | ry | |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|------------------------|--|
| | | (2) | S. C. A. D. L. J. C. Harry Department of Chamisters | | | | | | |
| | each | In cor | nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | | |
| (Assignee) | (5) | (1) | | | | | | | |
| (Address) | dress) (6) of (1) Sowerby Woods Industrial Estate, Park Road, Barrow-in-Furness, Cumbria LA14 4QR, United Kingdom. | | | | | | | | |
| (Other Countries) | nited States, its Letters Patent | | | | | | | | |
| (Title) | (8) | AMPER | OMETRIC SENSOR | V 1 | | (Case No) | 117-373 | | |
| | Unite | for whice ed States o | h the undersigned has (have) e f America or, if not on even da | xecuted on even on te, then has execu | date herewith a uted | n applicatio | n for patent in | the | |
| | (9) | on | | | | or has alrea | dy filed in | | |
| Ę | (10) | U.S. app | n Serial Number 10/019, | 220 | filed on | | | | |
| | (11) | | rsigned acknowledges an oblition was made | gation of assignm | ent of this inv | ention to said | d assignee at th | ne time | |
| interference wassignments in act which may | which in control y be noted | may be decretion with eccessary in agreement | gree(s) to execute all papers an clared and any continuing or di h such applications as the Assa a connection with claims or pross. | ivisional applicati ignee may deem r ovisions of the Int | ions thereof an necessary or ex ternational Cor | d also to exe pedient and evention for | ecute separate further to perf Protection of I | form any Industrial | |
| 2) Th | e unde | ersigned a | gree(s) to perform all affirmation | ve acts which may | y be necessary | to obtain a g | grant of valid (| Jnited | |
| States patent (3) Th | e undi | ersioned h | ereby authorize(s) and request(| s) the Communic | ation of Patent | ts to issue an | y and all Lette | ers patent | |
| Assignee of the | he enti | ire interest | from said application or any d , and hereby convenants that h | e has (they have) | full right to co | onvey the en | tire interest he | rein | |
| 4) Th | e unde | ersigned h | have) not executed and will rereby grant(s) the firm of Nixo | n and Vanderhy | e P.C the pow | er to insert of | on this assignn | nent any | |
| further identif | ficatio | n which n | ay be necessary to desirable in | order to comply | with the rules | of the Unite | d States Patent | t Office for | |
| recordation o | | | ecuted by the undersigned on | the date(s) oppos | ite the undersi | gned signatu | ıre(s). | | |
| Date V/4 | 101 | 102 | Signature of Inventor | | | | (1) | | |
| Date 25 | <u>5/01</u> | 12002 | Signature of Inventor | J. G. | X | 7 | (2) | i | |
| Witness // | essed) | Me | undan | | Date | 25/01 | 102 | | |
| Witness | e v f | | 110 | | Date | 7 | | | |
| . 7 1111033 | | | - | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 05/10/2006